As of 08/05/2024 to 08/09/2024 - Installation of LFG vertical extraction wells included:
1. CV-24153
2. CV-24154
3. CV-24157
4. CV-24169

During 08/05/2024 to 08/09/2024, Chiquita completed the installation of four (4) vertical LFG extraction wells,
bringing the total count to one hundred ninety-three (193) vertical LFG extraction wells from December 6th,
2023 (the start date of the GCCS Master Expansion) through today. 

The wells scheduled for drilling during the week of 08/12/2024 to 08/16/2024 are as follows (subject to change):
Rig 0 (Continuum):